

ADVAIT

September 23, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai-400 001

Subject: Intimation of further Investment made by Advait Energy Holdings AS, a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30, we wish to inform you that Advait Energy Holdings AS, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, has made further investment in TECO 2030 AS. TECO 2030, a Norwegian-based clean-tech listed Company. Post this 2nd tranche of investment, Advait Energy Holding AS holds 4.89% shares of TECO 2030 AS. This investment is part of a strategic initiative to establish a business relationship with the TECO 2030 ASA in line with the MOU made by the Company as intimate to the exchange on 11th April, 2024 which aimed at the collaboration of both parties to leverage their respective strengths to contribute towards the advancement of clean energy solutions by develop, manufacture, and commercialize TECO 2030 Fuel Cell Technology in Indian as well as SRAAC Market.

The aforementioned information shall also be available on the Company's website https://advaitinfra.com.

Kindly take the same on your record. Thanking you.

Yours' Sincerely, For Advait Infratech Limited

Deepa Fernandes Company Secretary and Compliance Officer FCS13015







www.advaitinfra.com

1st Floor, KIFS Corporate House, Iskcon Ambli Road, Beside Hotel Plannet Landmark, SG Highway, Ahmedabad - 380058